Flexible SprinklerDrops
Unbraided Flexible Sprinkler Connection Data Sheet
GENIE SYSTEMS Flexible Sprinkler Drops are designed to significantly reduce
labor and installation costs. By eliminating the need for pipe cutting and
midline connections, you save valuable time and money.
Genie Systems flexible sprinkler connections offer braided and unbraided flexible
hoses in 700mm,1000mm,1200mm,1500mm and 1800mm with top loading or fron
t loading brackets for variety of ceiling and wall applications:T-Bars, metal studs, h

From connection nuts
Connection
Inlet 1”NPT or BSP
Outlet 1/2” or 3/4”NPT or BSP* Required torque to assemble reducer and nipple
with the flexible hose : 300 kgf.cm
1. FLEXIBLE TUBE
2. REDUCER
3. NIPPLE
4. SLIP NUT
5. ISOLATING-RING
6. GASKET
L
L1
FRICTION LOSS DATA
DJ25UB Series Unbraided Hose withFittings
DJ25UB-700 200 225 1x3/4 700 2 100 31 Limited
DJ25UB-1000 200 225 1x3/4 1000 3 100 50 Limited
DJ25UB-1200 200 225 1x3/4 1200 3 100 57 Limited
DJ25UB-1500 200 225 1x3/4 1500 3 100 68 Limited
DJ25UB-1800 200 225 1x3/4 1800 3 100 79 Limited
Model
Rated
Pressure,
psig